



Vendor Ranking

**Letting:** 02200318 March 18, 2020 11:00 AM **Call Order:** 004 **Contract:** E2Y57  
**District:** District 2 **Counties:** DIST/ST-WIDE, LAFAYETTE, TAYLOR **Fed Aid No:** N/A  
**Contract Time:** 90 CALENDAR DAYS **Project(s):** 41021557225 (\*)  
**Contract Desc:** Tree Trimming/Brush removal

Rank	Vendor	Bid Type	Bid Status	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	CLEAR ZONE MAINTENANCE, INC.	Responsive	Winning bid	\$79,379.30	100.00%
2	SUWANNEE FOREST PRODUCTS, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$81,196.85	102.29%
3	AIRBOAT ADDICTS, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$149,848.40	188.78%
4	MIDWESTERN CONSTRUCTION, INC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$193,579.85	243.87%

*NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.*



Tabulation of Bids

**Letting:** 02200318 March 18, 2020      **Call Order:** 004      **Contract:** E2Y57  
**District:** District 2      **Counties:** DIST/ST-WIDE, LAFAYETTE, TAYLOR      **Fed Aid No:** N/A  
**Contract Time:** 90 CALENDAR DAYS      **Project(s):** 41021557225 (\*)  
**Contract Descr:** Tree Trimming/Brush removal

Provide all equipment, labor, maintenance of traffic (MOT), and incidentals for trimming and pruning of trees and brush removal within the department's right-of-way. BID EXPRESS MANDATORY.

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) CLEAR ZONE MAINTENANCE, INC.		(2) SUWANNEE FOREST PRODUCTS, INC.		(3) AIRBOAT ADDICTS, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 TREE TRIMMING AND REMOVAL (MH)</b>								
0005 E580332 99 TREE AND BRUSH REMOVAL		66.471 AC	550.00000	36,559.05	765.00000	50,850.32	1,120.00000	74,447.52
0010 E580336 4 PRUNING AND TRIMMING (TREES AND SHRUBS)		37.235 PM	1,150.00000	42,820.25	815.00000	30,346.53	2,025.00000	75,400.88
<b>0001 TREE TRIMMING AND REMOVAL (MH) Section Totals:</b>				<b>\$79,379.30</b>		<b>\$81,196.85</b>		<b>\$149,848.40</b>
<b>Contract Grand Totals:</b>				<b>\$79,379.30</b>		<b>\$81,196.85</b>		<b>149,848.40</b>



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 02200318 March 18, 2020

Call Order: 004

Contract: E2Y57

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) MIDWESTERN CONSTRUCTION, INC					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 TREE TRIMMING AND REMOVAL (MH)</b>								
0005 E580332 99 TREE AND BRUSH REMOVAL		66.471 AC	2,100.00000	139,589.10				
0010 E580336 4 PRUNING AND TRIMMING (TREES AND SHRUBS)		37.235 PM	1,450.00000	53,990.75				
<b>0001 TREE TRIMMING AND REMOVAL (MH) Section Totals:</b>				<b>\$193,579.85</b>				
<b>Contract Grand Totals:</b>				<b>\$193,579.85</b>				



Tabulation of Bids

---

**Letting:** 02200318    March 18, 2020    **Call Order:** 004    **Contract:** E2Y57

*NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.*